# Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council

## Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document – Consultation Draft

## Statement of the SPD matters

#### Title:

Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document (SPD)

#### Subject matter and area covered:

The Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document will identify the locally distinctive character of the settlement and its surrounding area and use this to guide design of future development. The Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document relates to the whole of the parish of Burbage.

### Period within which representations must be sent:

Comments relevant to the SPD must be made within the consultation period between 6<sup>th</sup> of November and 17:00 on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2005

#### Address and person to which representations must be sent:

Mr Matthew Mayne, Planning Policy Officer Strategy and Regeneration Team Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council Argents Mead Hinckley Leicestershire LE10 1BZ

Representations by email should be sent, within the same time period, to: <a href="mailto:planning@hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk">planning@hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk</a>

You can also completed an online response form available at <u>www.hinckleyandbosworthonline.org.uk</u>

## Notification of adoption request:

Any representations may be accompanied by a request to be notified at a specific address of the adoption of the SPD

# Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council

### Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document – Consultation Draft

## **Statement of Fact**

The following details accompany consultation of the Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document, and are required by Town and Country Planning (Local Development) (England) Regulations 2004 (Regulation 17).

A copy of the consultation draft version Burbage Village Design Statement Supplementary Planning Document may be viewed at the following venues during the opening hours indicated:

Venue:	Opening Hours:
Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council, Argents Mead, Hinckley Leicestershire	Monday to Thursday 8.30-17.00 Friday 8.30-16.30
Hinckley Library, Lancaster Road, Hinckley, Leicestershire	Monday to Thursday 9.30-20.00 Friday 9.30-17.30 Saturday 9.30-17.00
Burbage Library, Church Street, Burbage, Hinckley, Leicestershire	Monday 14.30-17.00 Tuesday 14.30-19.00 Thursday 9.30-12.00 14.30-19.00 Friday 14.30-17.00 Saturday 9.30-13.00
Burbage Parish Council Office, Burbage Millennium Hall, Britannia Road, Burbage, Hinckley, Leicestershire	Monday to Friday 9.00-12.00

Copies can also be downloaded from Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council's web site: <u>www.hinckleyandbosworthonline.org.uk</u>